## ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Ple	ase mar	k one:	☐ Bill Request	or	⊠ Resolution Request	Date of Request:	November 16, 2016
1.	Has your agency submitted this request in the last 12 months?						
		Yes	⊠ No				
	If	yes, please ex	xplain:				
2.	<b>Title:</b> Authorizes an amendment with Rocky Mountain Youth Housing program under Urban Peak Denver to provide up to six housing units at a time, and case management, for homeless youth or youth aging out of the foster care system, aged 16 to 22, through contract control number SOCSV 2015-25131-01 to add additional \$256,280, with a total dollar amount of \$512,560.00.						
	Rocky	Peak Denver Mountain Yo gden St., Der	outh Housing over, CO 80218				
3.	Reques	sting Agency	: Denver Human Serv	vices			
4.	Contact Person:  Name: Ron Mitchell Phone: 720.944.2903 Email: ron.mitchell@denvergov.org						
5.	Contact Person:  Name: Ron Mitchell Phone: 720.944.2903 Email: ron.mitchell@denvergov.org						
6.	General description of proposed ordinance including contract scope of work if applicable:  This ordinance request is to amend a contract with Urban Peak to provide 6 housing units and minimal case management services for homeless youth in transition (ages 16 to 22) who have aged out of foster care, or might otherwise find themselves on the street as part of the Rocky Mountain Youth Housing program located at 1548 Ogden St., Denver, CO.						
	**Please complete the following fields: (Incomplete fields may result in a delay in processing. If a field is not applicable, please enter N/A for that field.)						
	a.	Contract C	Control Number: SO	OCSV2015-2	25131-01		
	b.	<b>Duration:</b>	January 1, 2017 – D	ecember 31,	2017		
	c.	<b>Location:</b>	1548 Ogden St., Dei	nver, CO 802	218		
	d.	Affected C	ouncil District: Al	11			
	e.	<b>Benefits:</b>	This will provide ho and Urban Peak.	ousing and ca	ase management services for u	p to 6 youths at a time w	orking with DDHS
	f.	Costs:	\$256,280 from Child	d Welfare fu	nding		
7.	Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance? (Groups or individuals who may have concerns about it?) Please explain. No, there is no controversy.						
			$T_{2}$	ha complete	d by Mayor's Logislative Too	n.	
SIR	F Track	ing Number:	10	ve completed	d by Mayor's Legislative Tean Date En		